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Family of Robert Bremner and Ann Glass, Keith, BAN and Chicago, IL     21st March 2016 
 

 
 

Generation One 
 

1. Robert Bremner #7354, b. c 1777 in Banffshire?, SCT,1 baptized 16 November 1846 in Basilique Notre Dame, Ottawa, ON, Canada,1 d. 19 
November 1846 in Ottawa, Upper Canada,2 buried 20 November 1846 in Ottawa, Upper Canada. 

  
  
 Note that Robert was baptized into the Catholic Church in 1846 at age 69 in Bytown (Ottawa) at the Basilique Notre Dame. Unfortunately, the 

baptismal record does not list his parents' names. He died three days later. This would confirm that he immigrated to Canada with other family 
members. 

  
 The Notre Dame Cathedral Basilica was begun in 1841, on the site of the St. Jacques Church, a wooden building dating from 1832.  It wasn't 

until 1858 that Notre Dame received its steeples,  This is the oldest  surviving church in Ottawa. The question of where Robert might be buried 
is difficult to answer. Notre Dame Cemetery did not open until 1872,  Beechwood Cemetery in 1873. There were two cemeteries in use in 
Ottawa at that time. One was on the south side of Barrack Hill, where the Parliament  precinct now stands. In 2013, bodies from that cemetery 
were uncovered during light rail transit construction on nearby Queen Street. It had been thought that all graves had been moved to either 
Beechwood or Notre Dame in the 1870's. The other cemetery was in Sandy Hill, and is now known as MacDonald Park. It was opened in 1845 
and closed in 1872.  Again, most of the burials were moved to Beechwood and Notre Dame. 

  
 That there is no record of Robert Bremner in the newer cemeteries is not surprising. After all, his family and descendants had lived in Bytown 

for a short time, and by the time that re-burial would have been required, that family had long since moved to Illinois. There are no Bremner 
burials in the Sandy Hill cemeteries, according to a 1911 transcription of stones. This may not be a complete record... 

 
 He married Ann Glass #7355, 26 June 1810 in Keith, BAN, SCT,3 b. c 1790 ? in SCT, d. before 1846? in Scotland? 
  
 Ann: 
 This is speculative, based on the given names of the parents and the birth date of Robert of 1817; this is the only OPR listing. (verify!!) poss. 

parent(s); David GLASS, Ann chr 09 APR 1788 Fordoun; Wm. GLASS/Anne CALDER; 22 SEP 1786 Cairnie; John GLASS/Margaret LAING; 
09 FEB 1784 Urquhart. 

 
    Children: 
 
    2. i. William Bremner #7360 b. 19 April 1811. 
 
    3. ii. Anne Bremner #7356 b. 18 February 1813. 
 
    4. iii. Betty Bremner #7359 b. 31 January 1815. 
 
    5. iv. John Robert Bremner #7352 b. 29 April 1817. 
 
    6. v. Margaret Bremner #7357 b. 02 April 1819. 
 
    7. vi. John Bremner #7358 b. December 1820. 
 
 

Generation Two 
 

2. William Bremner #7360, b. 19 April 1811 in Keith, BAN, SCT,4 baptized 22 April 1811 in Keith, BAN, SCT.5 
  
 Witnesses at christening: John SIME, William LAING, both of New Keith. 
  
3. Anne Bremner #7356, b. 18 February 1813 in Keith, BAN, SCT,4 baptized 24 February 1813 in Keith, BAN, SCT.5 
  
  
 Witnesses at christening: John LOW, Jnr., Peter BREMNER, both of New Keith. 
 
 She married George Gauld #11871. 
  
 George: 
 Marriage info from Eleanor Lee GAUNT, 2000. 
 
    Children: 
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    8. i. Elspet Gauld #19546 b. January 1835. 
 
4. Betty Bremner #7359, b. 31 January 1815 in Keith, BAN, SCT,4 baptized 20 February 1815 in Keith, BAN, SCT.5 
  
 Witnesses at christening: John LOW, George FORBES, Elizabeth COCKBURN, all of New Keith. 
  
5. John Robert Bremner #7352, b. 29 April 1817 in Keith, BAN, SCT,6 baptized 16 May 1817* in Keith, BAN, SCT,7 occupation Tailor/Dairy 

Farmer, d. 13 February 1905 in Orland, Cook Co., IL, USA.8 
  
  
 Witnesses at birth: Robert SIME and Stephen LAING, both of New Keith, BAN, SCT. 
 Note that Robert was re-baptized into the Catholic Church  as "John Robert" 13 APR 1844 at Notre Dame Basilica, Ottawa, ON. That record 

confirms his parents as Robert BREMNER and Ann GLASS. 
 Ottawa was known as Bytown, after Rideau Canal engineer Col. John By. The city became "Ottawa" in 1855. 
  
 1850: Lived in Chicago, 2nd Ward. In the same household was John CONROY, 24, Shoemaker, born Canada; Mrs. CONROY, 21, born 

Scotland, Ml.? CONROY, 16, born Canada. Child M.A. CONROY, aged 5 died of cholera. Interestingly enough, it appears that the CONROY 
family also lived in Ottawa, as a number of baptisms in Notre Dame are seen there.  Inasmuch as John's wife is shown to have been born in 
Scotland... could she have been related to Robert's family? 

  
 1860: Lived 4th Dist. Chicago; Tailor. 
 1900: Lived at 1413 South 42nd Ave., Chicago with wife and grand-daughter Clara MYRICK. MYRICK family lived next door. 
 
 He married (1) Rachel Brooks #7353, 21 May 1837 in Basilique Notre Dame, Ottawa, Upper Canada,9,10 b. c 1821 in Ireland,11 d. 1849-1850 in 

Orland Township, Cook County, IL, USA,12 buried in Sag Bridge Cemetery. 
  
 Rachel: 1850: Noted as having died in 1850 Cook Co. census. 
 
    Children: 
 
    9. i. William Bremner #33500 b. c 1837?  
 
    10. ii. David Francis Bremner #7011 b. 10 June 1839. 
 
    11. iii. Anna Bremner #22748 b. June 1841. 
 
    12. iv. Alice Lucy (Maria Alice/Alex) Bremner #5029 b. 01 June 1844. 
 
    13. v. Robert George Bremner #15862 b. 05 January 1847. 
 
 He married (2) Ann Conley #5030, 1851 in Cook County, IL, USA,13 b. April 1822 in Ireland,14 (daughter of Patrick Conley #5036 and 

Abigail (unidentified) #5037), d. 03 July 1905 in Orland, Cook Co., IL, USA.8 
 
    Children: 
 
    14. vi. Anna S. Bremner #5031. 
 
    15. vii. Helen Bremner #5032 b. December 1853. 
 
    16. viii. Mary Bremner (Stacey) #5033 b. c 1857. 
 
    17. ix. Elizabeth Bremner #22747 b. 1859. 
 
    18. x. John C. Bremner #5034 b. January 1863. 
 
    19. xi. Robert John Bremner #5035 b. 20 September 1864. 
 
6. Margaret Bremner #7357, b. 02 April 1819 in Keith, BAN, SCT, baptized 17 April 1819 in Keith, BAN, SCT.15 
7. John Bremner #7358, b. December 1820 in Keith, BAN, SCT.5 
 

Generation Three 
 

8. Elspet Gauld #19546, b. January 1835 in Botriphnie, BAN, SCT.16 
9. William Bremner #33500, b. c 1837?,8 d. infancy.8 
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10. David Francis Bremner #7011, b. 10 June 1839 in Ottawa, ON, Canada,17 baptized 30 June 1839 in Basilique Notre Dame, Ottawa, Upper 
Canada,1 occupation 1880 Baker, d. 08 May 1922 in Chicago, IL, USA,18 buried 10 May 1922 in Sag Bridge Cemetery, Lemont, IL, USA.19 

  
  
 1880: Enumerated next to father Robert in Chicago. 
 1892: Arrived Ellis Island from holiday; vessel Arizona ex-Queenstown, 05 JUL 1892. 
 1920: Lived 5001 Greenwood Avenue Chicago. 
 
 He married Katherine McGregor Michie #7012, 30 November 1865 in Chicago, IL, USA,20 b. 02 July 1842 in Argo/Lyons, IL, USA,21 

(daughter of James Michie #69062 and Margaret Guthrie #69063), d. 26 April 1931 in Chicago, IL, USA,22 buried 28 April 1931 in Sag 
Bridge Cemetery, IL, USA.23 

  
 Katherine: 
 arrived New York, Ellis Island, 05 JUL 1892, ship Arizona, ex-Queenstown. 
 1930:  Res. 5001 Greenwood Avenue, Chicago. 
 
    Children: 
 
    20. i. Agnes Bremner #67874 b. c 1869. 
 
    21. ii. David Francis Bremner #7014 b. 20 July 1872. 
 
    22. iii. James Robert  Bremner #7015 b. 11 August 1877. 
 
    23. iv. Mary G. Bremner #7016 b. 07 August 1874/1880*. 
 
    24. v. John Berchman Bremner #7017 b. 13 October 1879. 
 
    25. vi. Loretta Bremner #7018 b. c  1885?  
 
    26. vii. Vincent  Aloysius Bremner #7019 b. 07 February 1883. 
 
    27. viii. Agnes Bremner #7013 b. 29 May 1889. 
 
11. Anna Bremner #22748, b. June 1841 in Ottawa, ON , Canada,24,1 baptized 12 April 1845 in Basilique Notre Dame, Ottawa, ON, Canada.1 
12. Alice Lucy (Maria Alice/Alex) Bremner #5029, b. 01 June 1844 in Bytown (Ottawa), ON, CAN,25 baptized 05 JUL1844 in Bytown (Ottawa), 

ON, CAN.25 
13. Robert George Bremner #15862, b. 05 January 1847 in Bytown (Ottawa), ON, CAN,25 baptized 25 March 1847 in Bytown (Ottawa), ON, 

CAN,25 d. 1850 in Chicago, IL, USA.26 
  
 Not with family in 1860 Chicago census... 
  
14. Anna S. Bremner #5031. 
  
 1860 census shows name as "STACEY". 
  
15. Helen Bremner #5032, b. December 1853 in Chicago?, IL, USA.27 
 
 She married Charles Myrick #22750, b. September 1847 in Chicago? IL, USA.28 
 
    Children: 
 
    28. i. David F. Myrick #22751 b. April 1880. 
 
    29. ii. Clara Myrick #22756 b. October 1881. 
 
    30. iii. Helen Myrick #22753 b. October 1883. 
 
    31. iv. Anna Myrick #22752 b. June 1886. 
 
    32. v. Robert Myrick #22754 b. January 1889. 
 
    33. vi. Lucy Myrick #22755 b. June 1891. 
 
16. Mary Bremner (Stacey) #5033, b. c 1857.29 
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 She married Peter Jungels #50222, 29 January 1879 in Orland, Cook Co., IL, USA,30 b. c 1855.31 
 
17. Elizabeth Bremner #22747, b. 1859 in Chicago, IL, USA.32 
  
 1860 Chicago census shows name as "STACEY" 
  
18. John C. Bremner #5034, b. January 1863 in Illinois, USA,33 d. 30 March 1946 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL, USA,34 occupation 1930 Poultry 

Farmer. 
  
 1900: Lived in Orland Twp., Farmer (1880 Chicago census has birthplace of Ireland...was he a son of Ann CONLEY by an earlier marriage, 

and adopted the BREMNER name?...a STACEY?) 1910-30: Operated Poultry Farm in Orland Twp.,  IL. 
 
 He married Mary Jungles #26962, 02 September 1884 in Illinois, USA,35 b. 18 April 1863 in Homer, Illinois, USA,36 (daughter of Bernard 

Jungles #26970 and Margaret Wagner #26971), occupation Nurse, d. January 1959 in Orland Park, IL, USA,37 buried in Saint James 
Cemetery, Lemont, IL, USA.38 

 
    Children: 
 
    34. i. Margaret Bremner #26972 b. July 1885. 
 
    35. ii. Anna N. Bremner #26963 b. November 1886. 
 
    36. iii. Mary C. Bremner #26964 b. July 1888. 
 
    37. iv. Robert C. Bremner #26965 b. 31 March 1890. 
 
    38. v. Bernadette K. Bremner #26966 b. October 1892. 
 
    39. vi. John B. Bremner #26967 b. November 1893. 
 
    40. vii. Bernard J. Bremner #26968 b. 07 March 1897. 
 
    41. viii. Viola C. Bremner #26969 b. November 1899. 
 
19. Robert John Bremner #5035, b. 20 September 1864 in Chicago?, IL, USA,39 baptized 04 October 1864 in Holy Family Parish, Chicago, IL, 

USA,40 occupation 1895 Salesman, d. 30 January  1942 in Chicago, IL, USA,41 buried 02 February 1942 in Calvary Cemetery, Evanston, IL, 
USA.41 

  
  
 Probably worked for half-brother David F. as salesman for the bakery 
 1895; he is noted as being born in Ireland...was he the son of Ann CONLEY and a previous husband and adopted by the Robert BREMNER? 
 1920/30: Res. 4728 North Ashland Ave., Chicago; Salesman, Milling Co. 
 
 He married Susan L. Riordan #11856, 20 October 1886 in Cook Co, IL, USA,41 b. January 1865 (daughter of Michael Riordan #13048 and 

Susan Leahy #13049), baptized 29 January 1865 in Holy Family Church, Chicago, IL, USA,42 d. December 1854 in Chicago, IL, USA, buried 
31 December 1954 in Calvary Cemetery, Evanston, IL, USA.42 

  
 Susan: information from Judith Bremner HAYES, 2000. 
 
    Children: 
 
    42. i. Winifred M. Bremner #12894 b. c 1898. 
 
    43. ii. Robert Joseph Bremner #12895 b. 20 May 1889. 
 
    44. iii. Francis Michael (Frank) Bremner #12896 b. 21 August 1891. 
 
    45. iv. Susan Lauretta Bremner #12897 b. 17 November 1894. 
 
    46. v. Joseph Edward Bremner #12898 b. 13 October 1896. 
 
    47. vi. Paul Aloysius Bremner #12899 b. 19 September 1898*. 
 
    48. vii. Walter J. Bremner #12900 b. 09 April 1901. 
 
    49. viii. Aloysius J. Bremner #12901 b. 26 August 1903. 
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    50. ix. James Xavier Bremner #12902 b. 23 October 1906. 
 
 

Generation Four 
 

20. Agnes Bremner #67874, b. c 1869 in Chicago?, IL, USA,43 d. after 1880. 
21. David Francis Bremner #7014, b. 20 July 1872 in Chicago, IL, USA,44 occupation Bakery Company President, d. 16 March 1965 in 190 E. 

Pearson St., Chicago, IL, USA.45 
  
  
 Arrived New York, Ellis Island, 05 JUL 1892, ship Arizona, ex-Queenstown. 
 Arrived New York, Ellis Island, 19 AUG 1924, ship Scythia, ex-Liverpool. 
 1930: Res. No. 11 Lakeshore Drive; President, Bakery Company. 
 
 He married Imelda Grace #11521, 25 January 1899 in Chicago, Cook Co.,  IL, USA,46 b. c 1880 in Illinois, USA. 
  
 Imelda: 
 (Parents born Irish Free State). 
 
    Children: 
 
    51. i. Katherine Theresa Bremner #29659 b. 08 February 1900. 
 
    52. ii. Edward Grace Bremner #7020 b. 19 September 1904. 
 
    53. iii. David Francis Bremner #7021 b. 19 September 1904. 
 
    54. iv. Alice Imelda Bremner #7023 b. 20 April 1907. 
 
    55. v. James Vincent Bremner #7022 b. 12 October 1908. 
 
22. James Robert  Bremner #7015, b. 11 August 1877 in Chicago, IL, USA,47 d. 16 February 1964 in San Diego Co., CA, USA,48 occupation 

Food Official, 1930. 
  
  
 1910: Family at 6224 Kenmore Ave., Chicago. 
 1930: Family lived in Lake Forest, IL. Daughters married Cushman BISSELL, J. Donald SCOTT, John RYAN, James TRUITT, James 

SHEAHAN. 
 
 He married Grace Russell #19008, c 1902 in Chicago?, IL, USA,49 b. c 1884 in Duluth, Minnesota, USA,50 (daughter of (unidentified) Russel 

#31180 and Margaret (unidentified) #31181). 
 
    Children: 
 
    56. i. Marion Bremner #22758 b. c 1903. 
 
    57. ii. Margaret (Peg) Lauretta Bremner #19009 b. c 1905. 
 
    58. iii. Jane Bremner #19010 b. c 1907. 
 
    59. iv. Grace Bremner #22757 b. 1910. 
 
    60. v. James Bremner #19011 b. c 1911. 
 
    61. vi. Catherine Theodora Bremner #63560 b. 09 November 1920. 
 
23. Mary G. Bremner #7016, b. 07 August 1874/1880* in Chicago, IL, USA,51 d. February 1958 in Chicago?, IL,52 buried in Tucson, AZ.37 
  
  
 Verify birth date, age 32 at marriage in 1907 suggests birth date c 1875. 
 1880: Age shown as 6 in 1880 census... 
 
 She married Michael V. Kannally #15872, 30 July 1907 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL, USA,53 b. c 1875 in Chicago?, IL, USA,54 (son of Michael 

Kannaly #23800 and Annie Broderick #23801), occupation Lawyer. 
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 Michael: Lived with father-in-law David BREMNER at 5001 Greenwood Ave., Chicago in 1920; no children at that address. 
 
24. John Berchman Bremner #7017, b. 13 October 1879 in Chicago, IL, USA,47 d. 15 September 1969 in Los Angeles, CA, USA,55 occupation 

Vice President, Bremner Biscuit Co. 
  
  
 1950: Retired from company. 
 1969: Lived 358 Billings St., Elgin, IL. Died while visiting California. 
 
 He married Ella Taylor #26973, b. c 1884 in Mobile, Alabama, USA,56 d. October 1956 in Chicago, IL, USA.57 
 
    Children: 
 
    62. i. Mariella E. (Mary) Bremner #26974 b. 30 December 1905. 
 
    63. ii. Loretta Bremner #26975 b. c 1909. 
 
    64. iii. Marie Josephine Bremner #26976 b. c 1912. 
 
    65. iv. John B. Bremner #26977 b. c 1913. 
 
    66. v. Nancy Bremner #26978 b. c 1915. 
 
    67. vi. Elizabeth Ann (Betty) Bremner #29866 b. 09 April 1923. 
 
25. Loretta Bremner #7018, b. c  1885? in Chicago, IL, USA. 
  
 no SSDI record under BREMNER, married name ?? 
  
26. Vincent  Aloysius Bremner #7019, b. 07 February 1883 in Chicago, IL, USA,47 d. June 1964 in Chicago, IL, USA,47 occupation VP, 

Bremner Biscuit Co. 
  
  
 1920: Lived with parents, unmarried. 
 1964: Left estate of $3,268,431; taxes were $1,261,538... 
 
 He married58 Lorraine Zweibel #29877, b. 02 July 1896 in Rock Valley, IA, USA,59 (daughter of Anthony Zweibel #69060 and Anna 

Brehm #69061), d. 06 December 1951 in 5 Woodley Road, Winnetka, Cook Co., IL, USA,59 buried in All Saints Cemetery, Des Plaines, IL, 
USA.59 

 
    Children: 
 
    68. i. Mary Ann Bremner #29878. 
 
    69. ii. Ramona Bremner #29879. 
 
27. Agnes Bremner #7013, b. 29 May 1889 in Chicago, IL, USA,44 d. February 1976 in Chicago, IL, USA.44 
 
 She married Daniel W. Maher #11410, 11 January 1905 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL, USA,60 b. c 1870 in Connecticut, USA, occupation Paving 

Constructor. 
 
    Children: 
 
    70. i. Agnes (Helen)  Maher #11414 b. c 1906. 
 
    71. ii. Mary Imelda Maher #11413 b. c 1910. 
 
    72. iii. Daniel  W.W. Maher #11412 b. c 1912. 
 
    73. iv. David Bremner Maher #11411 b. c 1913. 
 
28. David F. Myrick #22751, b. April 1880 in Kansas, USA.28 
29. Clara Myrick #22756, b. October 1881 in Kansas, USA.28 
30. Helen Myrick #22753, b. October 1883 in Chicago?, IL, USA.28 
31. Anna Myrick #22752, b. June 1886 in Nebraska, USA.28 
32. Robert Myrick #22754, b. January 1889 in Nebraska, USA.28 
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33. Lucy Myrick #22755, b. June 1891 in Nebraska, USA.28 
34. Margaret Bremner #26972, b. July 1885 in Orland Twp.?, Cook Co., IL, USA.33 
 
 She married61 (unidentified) McMechan #29905. 
 
35. Anna N. Bremner #26963, b. November 1886 in Orland Co., IL, USA.33 
  
  
 1959: Informant at mother's death. Used maiden name... 
  
36. Mary C. Bremner #26964, b. July 1888 in Orland Twp., IL, USA,33 d. September 1963 in Orland Park, IL, USA,62 buried in St. James, Sag 

Bridge, IL.62 
37. Robert C. Bremner #26965, b. 31 March 1890 in Orland Twp., Cook County, IL, USA,63 d. January 1964 in Orland Park, IL, USA,61 buried 

in St. James, Sag Bridge, IL, USA.61 
38. Bernadette K. Bremner #26966, b. October 1892 in Orland Twp., Cook County, IL, USA.33 
39. John B. Bremner #26967, b. November 1893 in Orland Twp., IL, USA.33 
40. Bernard J. Bremner #26968, b. 07 March 1897 in Orland Twp., IL, USA,63 d. 29 November 1918 in Orlando, IL, USA,64 buried 02 December 

1918 in Sag Bridge Cemetery.65 
41. Viola C. Bremner #26969, b. November 1899 in Orland Twp., IL, USA.66 
 
 She married61 (unidentified) McCabe #29906. 
 
42. Winifred M. Bremner #12894, b. c 1898 in Cook Co., IL, USA,41 d. 04 June 1898 in 559 West Polk Street, Chicago, IL, USA,41 buried 07 

June 1898 in Calvary Cemetery, Chicago, IL, USA.67 
43. Robert Joseph Bremner #12895, b. 20 May 1889 in Chicago?, IL, USA,68 d. 07 July 1948 in 1422 Cleveland Ave., Chicago, IL, USA,69 

buried in Mount Carmel, Hillside, IL, USA.70 
  
 1930: res. 1422 Cleveland Drive, Chicago; Chauffeur, Rubber Co. 
 
 He married (1) Agnes Egger #12903, 1911 in Chicago?, IL, USA,41 b. 10 May 1891 in Illinois, USA,41,71 (daughter of John Egger #69089 and 

Agnes Meier #69090), d. 20 December 1943 in Chicago, IL, USA,72 buried in Calvary Cemetery, Chicago, IL.73 
  
 Agnes: (Father born Switzerland). 
 
    Children: 
 
    74. i. Robert Joseph Bremner #12904 b. 08 March 1913. 
 
    75. ii. Francis John Bremner #12905 b. 26 May 1914. 
 
    76. iii. Raymond Joseph Bremner #12906 b. 26 May 1914. 
 
    77. iv. (unidentified) #12907 b. 1928. 
 
    78. v. Rosemary Bremner #12908 b. 10 May 1931. 
 
    79. vi. Marie Bremner #12909 b. 1933. 
 
 He married (2) Martha Smith #12910, 1944,41 b. 16 February 1910.74 
 
    Children: 
 
    80. vii. Patrick Bremner #12911 b. 18 June 1946. 
 
    81. viii. Susan Bremner #12912 b. 1948. 
 
44. Francis Michael (Frank) Bremner #12896, b. 21 August 1891 in Chicago, IL, USA,75 d. 30 March 1945 in 1250 N. Lathrop Ave., River 

Forest, IL,76,77 buried 02 April 1945 in All Saints, Chicago, IL, USA,76 occupation Director, Bowman Dairy Co. 
  
  
 1917: Lived at 4728 North Ashland, Chicago. Unmarried. 
 1930: Lived at 2749? Jarvis St., Chicago; Traffic Manager , Dairy Co. 
 
 He married Marion Genevieve Ryan #12913, 1922 in Chicago?, IL, USA,41 b. 1894 in Wisconsin, USA,78 d. 18 September 1972 in Van Nuys, 

Los Angeles Co., CA, USA.79 
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    Children: 
 
    82. i. Donald Francis Bremner #12914 b. 16 February 1925. 
 
    83. ii. Marion Frances Bremner #12915 b. 1926. 
 
    84. iii. Lawrence F. Bremner #12916 b. 01 February 1928. 
 
    85. iv. John "Jack" Bremner #12917. 
 
45. Susan Lauretta Bremner #12897, b. 17 November 1894 in Chicago?, IL, USA,41 occupation Stenographer, d. 31 January 1918 in Chicago, 

Cook Co., IL, USA,80 buried 17 June 1918 in Calvary Cemetery, Chicago.81 
46. Joseph Edward Bremner #12898, b. 13 October 1896 in Chicago, IL, USA,82 d. 25 January 1973 in Clearwater, FL, USA,83 occupation Hotel 

Executive. 
  
  
 1920: Worked as Law Clerk. 
 1930: Res. 531 Aldina Ave., Chicago. 
 1967: Moved to Florida after his retirement. 
 
 He married Eugenia Dolores Hayes #12918, December 1928 in Chicago, IL, USA,84 b. 21 September 1902 in Illinois, USA,85 (daughter of 

John J. Hayes #24801 and (unidentified) #24802), d. April 1986 in Deerfield Lake, IL, USA. 
  
 Eugenia: 1928: Married with two sisters in triple wedding in Chicago. 
 
    Children: 
 
    86. i. Joseph Edward Bremner #12919 b. 29 September 1929. 
 
    87. ii. Ellen Bremner #12920 b. 20 October 1930. 
 
    88. iii. Susan Bremner #12921 b. 1931. 
 
    89. iv. Eugenia Bremner #12922 b. 1934. 
 
47. Paul Aloysius Bremner #12899, b. 19 September 1898* in Chicago, IL, USA,68 d. June 1983 in Evanston, Cook Co., IL, USA,86 buried in 

Calvary, Chicago, IL, occupation Artist, Advertising 1930. 
  
  Birthdate from World War 1 US Draft Record was 19 SEP 1889... 
 1920: Clerk with railroad 1930: Lived with parents. 
  
48. Walter J. Bremner #12900, b. 09 April 1901 in Chicago, IL, USA,87 occupation Bank Teller, d. December 1982 in Chicago, IL, USA,88 

buried in Calvary Cemetery, Chicago, IL, USA.89 
  
 1930: Lived 6533 Paulina St., Chicago. 
 
 He married Rose O'Shea #12923, 1929 in Chicago?, IL, USA,90 b. 1905 in Chicago, Illinois, USA.41 
 
    Children: 
 
    90. i. Mary Rose Bremner #12924 b. 12 September 1930. 
 
    91. ii. Barbara Ann Bremner #12925 b. 29 August 1931. 
 
    92. iii. Eileen Bremner #12926 b. 1933. 
 
    93. iv. Nancy C. Bremner #12927 b. 25 January 1950. 
 
49. Aloysius J. Bremner #12901, b. 26 August 1903 in Chicago?, IL, USA,41 d. September 1974 in Naples, FL, USA,91 buried in All Saints, 

Wilmette, IL, USA,92 occupation Advertising Executive. 
  
 (no known children by second wife) Worked for Foote, Cone and Belding. Died at winter home in Naples, FL. 1968: retired; home 2629 

Marian Lane, Wilmette, IL. 
 
 He married (1) Loretta V. Hogan #12928, 01 August 1932 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL, USA,93 b. 1906 in Chicago, IL, USA,41 d. May 1965 in 

2629 Marian Lane, Wilmette, IL,94 buried in All Saints Cemetery. 
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    Children: 
 
    94. i. Brian Riordan Bremner #12929 b. 01 August 1937. 
 
    95. ii. Loretta (Laurie) Bremner #12930 b. 22 December 1948*. 
 
 He married (2) Alvena Reichmann Sweeney #13047, 1970,95 b. 1908.41 
 
50. James Xavier Bremner #12902, b. 23 October 1906 in Chicago, IL, USA,96 d. November 1972 in Skokie, Cook Co., IL, USA,97 buried in 

Calvary Cemetery, Chicago, IL,98 occupation Physician. 
 
 He married Elsie Waters #12931, 1931,41 b. 1908,41 d. 24 August 2002 in Rancho Bernardo, CA, USA,99 buried 27 August 2002 in Calvary 

Cemetery, San Diego, CA, USA.99 
 
    Children: 
 
    96. i. James Xavier Bremner #12932 b. 18 April 1934. 
 
    97. ii. Michael Vincent Bremner #12933 b. 15 April 1936. 
 
    98. iii. Judith Bremner #12934 b. 1940. 
 
 

Generation Five 
 

51. Katherine Theresa Bremner,100 #29659, b. 08 February 1900 in Chicago, IL, USA,101 d. 31 January 1918 in 5009 Greenwood Avenue, 
Chicago, IL, USA,102,103 buried 02 February 1918 in Calvary Cemetery, Chicago, IL.100 

52. Edward Grace Bremner #7020, b. 19 September 1904 in Greenwood Ave., Chicago, IL, USA,104 d. 08 May 2003 in Wheeling, Cook Co., IL, 
USA.105 

  
  
 Twin brother to David. 
 1930: Lived with parents; Salesman, Bakery Co. 
 1940: Residence at 309 Sterling Road, New Trier, IL with family. 
 
 He married Marion Ruth Miller #19018, 09 October 1929 in Chicago, IL, USA,106 b. c 1907 in Illinois, USA,78 d. 02? May 2002 in Winnetka, 

IL, USA,107 buried in Calvary Cemetery. 
  
 Marion: 
 "The marriage of Miss Marion Ruth MILLER. daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Loren MILLER of 1336 Arthur Avenue and Edward Grace 

BREMNER. son of Mr. and Mrs. David F. BREMNER of 5001 Greenwood Avenue. will take place at 10 o'clock this morning at St. Ignatius' 
Church and will be followed by a breakfast and reception at the Drake Hotel. The bride will be attended by Miss Alice BREMNER as maid of 
honor, and Miss Ruth EGAN and Miss Margaret COWPERTHWAITE of Tucson, Arizona as bridesmaids." 

  
 " David F. BREMNER will act as best man for the groom. and the ushers will be Lincoln O'GARA, Loren Miller Jr., John Allen MILLER and 

James BREMNER. After 3 months travel in Europe Mr. BREMNER and his bride will reside in Chicago." 
  
 Chicago Daily Tribune, 9th October 1929. 
 
    Children: 
 
    99. i. Marion  "Lolly" Bremner #29460 b. c 1931. 
 
    100. ii. Catherine "Dede" Bremner #29461 b. c 1932. 
 
    101. iii. Barbara Bremner #29462. 
 
    102. iv. Edward Bremner #29463 b. c 1934. 
 
    103. v. Robert Paul Bremner #29660 b. 09 February 1940. 
 
53. David Francis Bremner #7021, b. 19 September 1904 in Chicago, IL, USA, d. 25 June 1996 in Jefferson, KY, USA,108 occupation Baker. 
  
 Twin brother to Edward G. BREMNER. 1930: Lived with parents; Baker, Wholesale Bakery. 
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 He married Margaret  C. (unidentified) #13797, b. c 1909 in Illinois, USA, d. 28 June 1989 in Jefferson, KY, USA.109 
 
54. Alice Imelda Bremner #7023, b. 20 April 1907 in Chicago, IL, USA,19 d. 10 March 1997 in Chicago, IL, USA.20 
  
  
 1930: Lived with parents. 
  
 " Mr. and Mrs. David F. BREMNER announce the marriage of their daughter, Alice, to Harry LaBar DRAKE, of Chicago, son of Mr. and Mrs. 

Dimmick DRAKE of New York. The wedding took place yesterday at noon at the Bremner home, 1430 Lake Shore Drive, the Rev. Joseph 
MORRISON of the Holy Name cathedral reading the service, assisted by the Rev. Edward MULLALY of the Paulist Church." 

  
 " Following the ceremony there was a breakfast for  the immediate families who attended the wedding. Mrs. BREMNER attended her daughter 

and the bride's brother, James BREMNER, served as best man.  Mr. DRAKE and his bride left later in the day for New York to see his parents 
who just returned from abroad, and then they will sail for a wedding trip in the near east." 

  
 "Mrs. DRAKE attended the Sacred Heart Convent here and the Manhattanville college in New York. She made her debut three years ago and is 

a member of the Junior league and the Service club." 
 
 She married Harry Drake #11417, 15 May 1934 in 1430 Lakeshore Blvd., Chicago, IL, USA (son of Dimmick Drake #59334 and 

(unidentified) #59335). 
 
    Children: 
 
    104. i. Nancy Le Bar Drake #64442. 
 
55. James Vincent Bremner #7022, b. 12 October 1908 in Chicago, IL, USA,110 d. 13 February 1999 in Mercer Island, WA, USA.111 
  
  
 1930: Lived with parents. 
 1996: Moved to Mercer Island, WA. 
 
 He married112 Louise Scott #28795, d. 1991 in Winnetka?, IL, USA. 
 
    Children: 
 
    105. i. John Bremner #29420. 
 
    106. ii. Steven Scott Bremner #28796 b. 16 July 1950. 
 
    107. iii. Scott Bremner #29421. 
 
    108. iv. Patrick Bremner #29422. 
 
56. Marion Bremner #22758, b. c 1903 in Chicago?, IL, USA.113 
57. Margaret (Peg) Lauretta Bremner #19009, b. c 1905 in Illinois, USA. 
 
 She married114 J. Donald Scott #34423. 
 
58. Jane Bremner #19010, b. c 1907 in Illinois, USA.115 
  
  
 New Castel News, 15 MAY 1928 
  
 "Wealthy Girl Is Planning To Enter Convent at Sharon" 
  
 "Mis Jane Bremner, 19, Daughter of Wealthy Biscuit Magnate To Enter Convent" 
  
 "Chicago, May 15 -- Miss Jane Bremner, 19, daughter of James R. Bremner, millionaire biscuit manufacturer, has wired her father from Europe 

that she is returning home to enter a convent became known today." 
  
 "The girl it was said had expressed a desire to embrace religious life following her graduation from Rosemont college near Philadelphia. Her 

parents persuaded her to wait until she had seen something of the world. Accordingly, Mrs. Bremner took Jane and her four sisters to Europe 
last fall." 

  
 "Neither the gaieties of the old world nor the romantic mission of her sister Marion who is collecting her trousseau in the fashionable shops of 

London and Paris could cause Jane to forget her original intention." 
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 According to the message to her father the girl has set her heart on joining the Sisters of the Holy Child Jesus at Sharon, Pa. The order has 

several schools including Rosemont college where Miss Bremner attended." 
  
59. Grace Bremner #22757, b. 1910 in Chicago, IL, USA.113 
60. James Bremner #19011, b. c 1911 in Illinois, USA.50 
61. Catherine Theodora Bremner #63560, b. 09 November 1920 in Chicago, Cook County, IL, USA.116 
62. Mariella E. (Mary) Bremner #26974, b. 30 December 1905 in Chicago?, IL, USA,117 d. 15 November 1990 in San Mateo County, CA, 

USA,118 occupation Nun. 
  
 1930: Lived in Convent of Sacred Heart, Albany, NY. 
  
63. Loretta Bremner #26975, b. c 1909 in Chicago?, IL, USA.119 
  
  
 Nevada State Journal, 11 January 1931 
  
 "Mayor and Fiancee Of Son in Grief" 
  
 Boston, June 10- (AP) -- A girl from Chicago came this afternoon to share her sorrow with Mayor James M. Curley over the loss of his son, 

James Jr., whom she was to marry next June." 
  
 "A hurried railroad trip brought Loretta Bremner to the Curley home. In June the boy would have been graduated from the Harvard law school. 

Yesterday he died three hours after an operation which had seemed so successful  his father had left the hospital." 
  
 "Miss Bremner is the daughter of Mr. and Mrs. John B. Bremner, of Chicago. She was a classmate of Mayor Curley's daughter Mary at the 

College of the Sacred Heart, Manhattanville, N.Y., and it was through Mary that she came to know the mayor's eldest son." 
 
 She married120 James Gilmore Sliney #29864, 06 June 1936 in Manhattan, New York, NY, USA.121 
  
 James: 
 " Cathedral Wedding for Miss BREMNER" 
  
 "Chicago Girl Becomes the Bride Here of Ensign James G. Sliney of the Navy." 
  
 The marriage of Miss Lauretta M. BREMNER, daughter of Mr. and Mrs. James B. BREMNER of Chicago to Ensign James Gilmore SLINEY, 

U.S.N., son of Mrs. Edward SLINEY of Boston and of the late Mr. SLINEY, took place yesterday in the Lady Chapel of St. Patrick's 
Cathedral,. The ceremony was performed by  the Rev. James G. KELLER and was followed by a breakfast at the Pierre." 

  
 " The bride, who was escorted by her father, had her sister, Miss Nancy BREMNER, as her only attendant. Thomas E. SLINEY was best man 

for his brother. The ushers were Edmund Philip  KELESHER, Paul G. and Leo F. CURLEY and John BREMNER Jr., brother of the bride." 
  
 "After a wedding trip Ensign SLINEY and his wife will reside in Pensacola, Fla., where he is an instructor at the Naval Air Station." 
  
 "Among those attending the ceremony and the reception were Governor James M. CURLEY of Massachusetts; his son-in-law and daughter, 

Mr. and Mrs. Edward C. CONNELLY Jr. and his sons, Paul G., Leo F., George and Francis CURLEY." 
  
 New York Times,  07 JUN 1936. 
 
64. Marie Josephine Bremner #26976, b. c 1912 in Chicago?, IL, USA,119 d. 22 April 1996 in Capistrano Beach, CA, USA,122 buried 25 April 

1996 in Ascension Cemetery, Lake Forest, CA.122 
  
  
 " At 10 o'clock this morning in Our Lady of Mount Carmel church Miss Marie Josephine BREMNER, daughter of the John Berchman 

BREMNERs, will become the bride of Edward Gilmore SLINEY, son of Mrs. Mary SLINEY of Brighton, Mass. Msgr. Joseph CASEY will 
read the ceremony. A wedding breakfast and reception will follow at the home of the bride's parents. Mr. SLINEY and his bride will leave 
immediately afterwards on their wedding trip and will be at home after November 1st at 1950 Commonwealth Avenue, Boston." 

  
 " Five attendants will precede the bride to the altar. They include her sisters, Miss Lauretta BREMNER, the maid of honor; Miss Nancy 

BREMNER, a bridesmaid, and little Betty BREMNER, 11 years old, who will carry the prayer book for the bride. The other bridesmaids are 
Miss Marion BARRETT and Miss Elizabeth KRIM of Worcester, Mass., who attended Manhattanville college with the bride. James SLINEY 
will serve his brother as best man and ushering will be Thomas SLINEY, John B. BREMNER Jr., and John BERTRAND." 

  
 " The bridegroom's mother, Mrs. George W. RYAN of Russellville, KY., the bride's aunt, Frank A. KRIM, Miss KRIM's father, and Miss Mary 

CURLEY of Boston are among the out of town guests here for the wedding." 
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 " A veil of exquisite Limerick lace which has been in the bride's family for generations has graced the head of Miss Marie Josephine 

BREMNER, daughter of the John B. BREMNERs, at her wedding yesterday to Edward Gilmore SLINEY, son of Mrs. Mary SLINEY of 
Brighton, Mass. The ceremony took place at 10 a.m. at Our Lady of Mount Carmel church and a wedding breakfast and reception followed at 
the BREMNER home. Msgr. Joseph CASEY officiated." 

  
 " The bride chose ivory satin for her gown, which was made very simply, and she carried a shower bouquet of gardenias and lilies of the valley. 

She was preceded to the altar  by five attendants led by her youngest sister, Betty BREMNER, who carried the bride's prayer book. The child 
wore an ankle length dress of crisp yellow taffeta with a matching cap. The maid of honor, Miss Lauretta BREMNER, wore a chartreuse  
velvet gown with a high neck and long sleeves. She wore a brown maline hat and slippers and carried yellow chrysanthemums. The other 
attendants, Miss Nancy BREMNER, Miss Marion BARRETT, and Miss Elizabeth KRIM of Worcester, Mass., wore similar gowns in burnt 
orange velvet with brown accessories and carried brown chrysanthemums." 

  
 " Mrs. BREMNER wore a white and silver tunic over a black skirt with black accessories and orchids  to receive in. The bridegroom's mother 

chose a brocaded velvet in a bluish purple and orchids." 
  
 " The couple will reside in Boston." 
  
 The Chicago Tribune, 11 OCT 1934 
  
  
  
 Santa Ana Orange County Register, obituary, 24 APR 1996 
  
 "Josephine Bremner SLINEY, aged 85, of Capistrano Beach, died April 22, 1996." 
  
 "Catholic Woman of the Year in the Rockford  Diocese in 1963 and received the Pope Leo XIII medal Pro Ecclesia for work as a Director of 

the National Council of Catholic Women. Loving mother of Mary Jo Evers, Edward Gilmore Sliney and John B. Sliney; beloved sister of 
Loretta Sliney, Elizabeth Cole Bremner, Sister Nancy Bremner and John B. Bremner, Jr., grandmother of five, great-grandmother of eight. 
Rosary 7:30 p.m Wednesday, April 24. 1996 at St. Edward Church, Dana Point. Funeral Mass 11:30 a.m. Thursday, April 25, 1996 at the 
church. Interment at Ascension Cemetery, Lake Forest. O'Connor Laguna Hills Mortuary, directors, (714) 581-4300. 

 
 She married120 Edward Gilmore Sliney #29865, 10 October 1934 in Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church, Chicago, IL, USA. 
  
 Edward:. 
 
    Children: 
 
    109. i. Mary Jo Sliney #63536. 
 
    110. ii. Edward Gilmore Sliney #63537. 
 
    111. iii. John B. Sliney #63538. 
 
65. John B. Bremner #26977, b. c 1913 in Chicago?, IL, USA.119 
66. Nancy Bremner #26978, b. c 1915 in Chicago?, IL, USA,119 occupation Nun. 
67. Elizabeth Ann (Betty) Bremner,120 #29866, b. 09 April 1923 in Evanston, Cook County, IL, USA.123 
 
 She married120 (unidentified) Cole #29867. 
 
68. Mary Ann Bremner,124 #29878. 
  
 1965: Lived 5 Woodley Road, Winnetka (family home). 
 
 She married124 (unidentified) Kennedy #29880. 
 
69. Ramona Bremner,124 #29879. 
  
 1965: Lived 936 North Mitchell Ave., Arlington Heights, IL. 
 
 She married124 (unidentified) Shafehen #29881. 
 
70. Agnes (Helen)  Maher #11414, b. c 1906 in Chicago, IL, USA.54 
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 1930: Lived with siblings at grandmother Katherine (MICHIE) BREMNER. 
  
 " At a tea yesterday at their home, 5501 Greenwood Avenue, Mr. and Mrs. Michael V. KANNALLY announced the engagement of their niece. 

Miss Agnes Helen MAHER, to John Casper BICK, son of Dr. John M. BICK, 541 Barry avenue. Miss MAHER, daughter of the late Mr. and 
Mrs. Daniel W. MAHER and granddaughter of the late David F. BREMNER, was graduated from the Convent of the Sacred Heart, 
Manhattanville, N.Y. Mr. BICK is a graduate of Loyola university. No date for the wedding has been set." 

  
 Chicago  Daily Tribune, 05 NOV 1935. 
 
 She married (unidentified) Murtaugh #11416. 
 
71. Mary Imelda Maher #11413, b. c 1910 in Chicago, IL, USA.54 
  
 1930: Lived with grandmother Katherine (MICHIE) BREMNER. 
 
 She married John Bick #11415. 
 
72. Daniel  W.W. Maher #11412, b. c 1912 in Chicago, IL, USA.54 
  
 1930: Lived with grandmother Katherine (MICHIE) BREMNER. 
  
73. David Bremner Maher #11411, b. c 1913 in Chicago, IL, USA,54 d. 24 April 1969 in Naples, Italy,125 occupation Physician. 
  
  
 1930: Lived with grandmother Katherine (MICHIE) BREMNER. 
 
 He married125 Eleanor Larly Steib #29868, 1937? 
  
 Eleanor: 
 " Mr. and Mrs.  Emmanuel G. STEIB of Forest Hills, N.Y. , announce the engagement of their daughter, Eleanor Larly STEIB, to David 

Bremner MAHER, son of the late Mr. and Mrs. Daniel W. MAHER of Chicago. Miss STEIB was graduated from the Immaculata High school 
in Chicago and attended school in Switzerland for two years. Mr. MAHER is a graduate of Loyola University and is now studying at the 
Northwestern university medical school." 

  
 Chicago Daily Tribune, 31 MAR 1937. 
 
    Children: 
 
    112. i. Heidi Maher #29869. 
 
    113. ii. Peter Maher #29870. 
 
74. Robert Joseph Bremner #12904, b. 08 March 1913 in Prospect Heights, IL, USA,126 d. 05 June 1996 in Lutheran Home for the Aged, 

Prospect Heights, IL, USA,127,128 occupation Purchasing Agent, Dean Foods. 
  
  
 Purchasing Agent for Dean Foods, 40 years. 
  
 Daily Herald, 10 June 1996 
  
 "Prospect Heights firefighters mourn loss of longtime trustee" 
  
 "By Larry Smith, Daily Herald Staff Writer" 
  
 "Members of the Prospect Heights Rural Fire Protection District are mourning the loss of one of its longest-serving members," 
  
 "Robert J. Bremner, president of the district, died Wednesday at age 83 after spending 34 years with the district, first as a firefighter and then as 

a trustee." 
  
 "Fire officials said that Bremner provided never-ending motivation and dedication to the district." 
  
 "Saying he will be missed is an understatement, officials said." 
  
 "He was a great guy," said Fire Chief Donald R. Gould Jr. "It's a shame." 
  
 "Bremner first joined the fire district in 1962 after he was asked to join the force." 
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 "He had on more than one occasion volunteered to help fight fires even before he officially joined the department." 
  
 "He spent 19 years as a volunteer firefighter before retiring in 1983." 
  
 "His work was so valued that the department retired his fire helmet and his shield number." 
  
 "Neither will be worn by a Prospect Heights firefighter again." 
  
 "Bremner's family requested private services and a memorial service is planned in the future, fire officials said." 
 
 He married Angeline (Peg) Hirtzig #12935, 1941,41 b. 12 April 1919 in Chicago, IL, USA,129,130 (daughter of Albert Hirtzig #63561 and 

Catherine (unidentified) #63562), d. 01 September 1993 in Prospect Heights, IL, USA.131 
 
    Children: 
 
    114. i. Robert Joseph Bremner #12936 b. 04 January 1943. 
 
    115. ii. Thomas Bremner #12937 b. 1945. 
 
    116. iii. Scott Bremner #12938 b. 1954. 
 
    117. iv. Mary Bremner #12939 b. 1957. 
 
75. Francis John Bremner #12905, b. 26 May 1914 in Chicago, IL, USA.41,132 
76. Raymond Joseph Bremner #12906, b. 26 May 1914 in Cook County, IL, USA,41,133 d. 23 February 1915 in 4150 North Robey Street, 

Chicago, IL, USA,134 buried 25 February 1915 in Calvary Cemetery, Chicago, IL.134 
  
 twin to Francis, died aged 15 mo. 
  
77. (unidentified) #12907, b. 1928,41 d. 1928. 
  
 may be female. 
  
78. Rosemary Bremner #12908, b. 10 May 1931.74 
 
 She married Michael F. Maude #12940, 1953,41 b. 11 January 1929.74 
 
    Children: 
 
    118. i. Timothy Maude #12941 b. 1954. 
 
    119. ii. Susan Maude #12942 b. 1955. 
 
    120. iii. Colleen Maude #12943 b. 1957. 
 
    121. iv. Michael Maude #12944 b. 1958. 
 
    122. v. Brian Maude #12945 b. 1959. 
 
    123. vi. Regina Maude #12946 b. 1961. 
 
    124. vii. Martin Maude #12947 b. 1962. 
 
    125. viii. James Maude #12948 b. 1964. 
 
    126. ix. David Maude #12949 b. 1968. 
 
    127. x. Erin Maude #12950 b. 1970. 
 
79. Marie Bremner #12909, b. 1933.41 
 
 She married Thomas Cummings #12951, 1955,41 b. 1928.41 
 
    Children: 
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    128. i. James Cummings #12952 b. 1956. 
 
    129. ii. Robert Cummings #12953 b. 1957. 
 
    130. iii. Steven Cummings #12954 b. 1959. 
 
    131. iv. Janet Cummings #12955 b. 1960. 
 
    132. v. Gregory Cummings #12956 b. 1961. 
 
    133. vi. Marian Cummings #12957 b. 1967. 
 
    134. vii. Carolyn Cummings #12958 b. 1970. 
 
80. Patrick Bremner #12911, b. 18 June 1946.74 
81. Susan Bremner #12912, b. 1948.41 
 
 She married Michael Plesko #12959, 1970,41 b. 11 October 1944.74 
 
    Children: 
 
    135. i. Rebecca Marie Plesko #12960 b. April 1973. 
 
    136. ii. Rachel Plesko #12961 b. 1975. 
 
82. Donald Francis Bremner #12914, b. 16 February 1925 in Chicago, Cook County, IL, USA,135 d. 26 May 1963 in Los Angeles Co., CA, 

USA.136 
83. Marion Frances Bremner #12915, b. 1926.41 
 
 She married Bernard E. McEveety #12962, 12 September 1953 in Los Angeles, CA, USA,137,138 b. 1924.41 
 
    Children: 
 
    137. i. Maura Catherine McEveety #12963 b. 03 August 1955. 
 
    138. ii. Deirdre M. McEveety #12964 b. 21 October 1957. 
 
    139. iii. Brian E. McEveety #12965 b. 07 August 1959. 
 
    140. iv. Sheila M. McEveety #12966 b. 23 July 1960. 
 
    141. v. Kevin C. McEveety #12967 b. 19 July 1961. 
 
84. Lawrence F. Bremner #12916, b. 01 February 1928 in IL, USA,139 d. 10 May 1997 in Woodland Hills, Los Angeles, CA, USA.140 
 
 He married Jacqueline T. Gannon #12968, 22 August 1953 in Los Angeles, CA, USA,41,138 b. 17 January 1931 in Missouri, USA,141 d. 19 

February 1995 in Woodland Hills, Los Angeles Co., CA, USA.142 
 
    Children: 
 
    142. i. Michael Francis Bremner #12969 b. 07 June 1954. 
 
    143. ii. Therese Marie Bremner #12970 b. 27 September 1955. 
 
    144. iii. Matthew G. Bremner #12971 b. 17 March 1957. 
 
    145. iv. Martin J. Bremner #12972 b. 21 May 1963. 
 
    146. v. Stacy A. Bremner #12973 b. 07 July 1966. 
 
85. John "Jack" Bremner #12917. 
  
 (no known children). 
 
 He married Carol Martin #12974, 1971.41 
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86. Joseph Edward Bremner #12919, b. 29 September 1929 in Chicago, Cook County, IL, USA.74 
 
 He married Bernardine Hartigan #12975, 1961 in USA,41 b. 1936,41 d. 1971.41 
 
    Children: 
 
    147. i. Mark J. Bremner #12976 b. 15 April 1962. 
 
    148. ii. David M. Bremner #12977 b. 18 June 1963. 
 
    149. iii. Elizabeth Bremner #12978 b. 1964. 
 
    150. iv. Anne Bremner #12979 b. 1965. 
 
    151. v. Julie T. Bremner #12980 b. 24 November 1968. 
 
87. Ellen Bremner #12920, b. 20 October 1930 in Chicago, Cook County, IL, USA.41,143 
 
 She married Richard Williams #12981, 1960 in USA,41 b. 1928.41 
 
    Children: 
 
    152. i. Benedict Williams #12982 b. 1961. 
 
    153. ii. Sarah Williams #12983 b. 1963. 
 
    154. iii. David Williams #12984 b. 1965. 
 
    155. iv. Catherine Williams #12985 b. 1967. 
 
88. Susan Bremner #12921, b. 1931.41 
 
 She married (unidentified) Foran #12986, 1955 in USA,41 b. 1927,41 d. 1982.41 
 
    Children: 
 
    156. i. Ruth Foran #12987 b. 1956. 
 
    157. ii. Susan Foran #12988 b. 1957. 
 
    158. iii. John Foran #12989 b. 1958. 
 
    159. iv. Thomas Foran #12990 b. 1961. 
 
89. Eugenia Bremner #12922, b. 1934.41 
 
 She married John Curry #12991, 1958 in USA,41 b. 1929.41 
 
    Children: 
 
    160. i. John Curry #12992 b. 1959. 
 
    161. ii. Laurie Curry #12993 b. 1962. 
 
    162. iii. Paul Curry #12994 b. 1966. 
 
90. Mary Rose Bremner #12924, b. 12 September 1930 in Oak Park, Cook County, IL, USA.41,144 
 
 She married Robert B. James #12995, 1950 in USA,41 b. 1930.41 
 
    Children: 
 
    163. i. Robert S. James #12996 b. 1952. 
 
    164. ii. Michael James #12997 b. 1953. 
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    165. iii. William James #12998 b. 1955. 
 
    166. iv. Jeffrey James #12999 b. 1956. 
 
    167. v. David James #13000 b. 1959. 
 
    168. vi. Mary Ann James #13001 b. 1965. 
 
    169. vii. Douglas James #13002 b. 1970. 
 
91. Barbara Ann Bremner #12925, b. 29 August 1931 in Evanston, Cook County, IL, USA.41,145 
 
 She married Thomas Burns #13003, 1951 in USA,41 b. 1929.41 
 
    Children: 
 
    170. i. Kethleen Burns #13004 b. 1951. 
 
    171. ii. Virginia Burns #13005 b. 1953. 
 
    172. iii. Marian Burns #13006 b. 1954. 
 
    173. iv. Eileen Burns #13007 b. 1955. 
 
    174. v. Daniel Burns #13008 b. 1956. 
 
    175. vi. John Burns #13009 b. 1958. 
 
    176. vii. Margaret Burns #13010 b. 1959. 
 
    177. viii. Susan Burns #13011 b. 1960. 
 
    178. ix. Therese Burns #13012 b. 1961. 
 
    179. x. Mary Cay Burns #13013 b. 1963. 
 
    180. xi. Rosemary Burns #13014 b. 1964. 
 
    181. xii. Sharon Burns #13015 b. 1965. 
 
    182. xiii. Martin Burns #13016 b. 1966. 
 
    183. xiv. Joseph Burns #13017 b. 1966. 
 
    184. xv. Anne Marie Burns #13018 b. 1969. 
 
    185. xvi. Laura Burns #13019 b. 1971. 
 
    186. xvii. David Burns #13020 b. 1972. 
 
    187. xviii. Jean Burns #13021 b. 1973. 
 
    188. xix. Michael Burns #13022 b. 1974. 
 
    189. xx. Elizabeth Burns #13023 b. 1977. 
 
    190. xxi. Patricia Burns #13024 b. 1978. 
 
92. Eileen Bremner #12926, b. 1933.41 
93. Nancy C. Bremner #12927, b. 25 January 1950.74 
 
 She married Joseph V. Grobarek #13025, 1974 in USA,41 b. August 1948,146 (son of J.F. Grobarek #30824 and Lorryaynne (unidentified) 

#30825). 
 
    Children: 
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    191. i. Brae Grobarek #13026 b. 1982. 
 
    192. ii. Erin Grobarek #13027 b. 1984. 
 
94. Brian Riordan Bremner #12929, b. 01 August 1937 in MI, USA,147 d. 12 November 1997 in Birmingham, Oakland, MI, USA.148 
  
  
 Birth registered in Cook County, IL 
 (no known children with second wife Patricia DUNN). 
 
 He married (1) Sheila O. Scragg #13028, 1959 in USA,41 b. 22 October 1939,74 d. March 2007.149 
 
    Children: 
 
    193. i. Brian Michael Bremner #13029 b. 19 May 1960. 
 
    194. ii. Mary Beth Bremner #13030 b. 18 March 1964. 
 
    195. iii. Bridgid Bremner #13031 b. 31 May 1970. 
 
 He married (2) Patricia Dunn #13032, 1981,41 b. 15 June 1935.74 
 
95. Loretta (Laurie) Bremner #12930, b. 22 December 1948*.150 
 
 She married Anthony M. Quirini #13033, 1969 in USA,41 b. 17 February 1939.74 
 
    Children: 
 
    196. i. Loretta (Michelle) Quirini #13034 b. 10 January 1970. 
 
    197. ii. Juliet B. Quirini #13035 b. 06 January 1973. 
 
    198. iii. Anthony Quirini #13036 b. 1975. 
 
    199. iv. Steven Quirini #13037 b. 1980. 
 
96. James Xavier Bremner #12932, b. 18 April 1934.74 
 
 He married Donna Marie Tabaka #13038, 1965 in USA,41 b. 08 April 1937.74 
 
    Children: 
 
    200. i. James Bremner #13039 b. 19 January 1966. 
 
    201. ii. Lynn M. Bremner #13040 b. 10 August 1967. 
 
97. Michael Vincent Bremner #12933, b. 15 April 1936 in Evanston, Cook County, IL, USA.41,151 
 
 He married Florence N. Kuboka #13041, 1967 in USA,41 b. 15 May 1942.74 
  
 Florence: 2005: Lived in Honolulu, HI. 
 
    Children: 
 
    202. i. Michelle M. Bremner #13042 b. 1968. 
 
    203. ii. Michael J. Bremner #13043 b. June 1971. 
 
    204. iii. Shannon Bremner #13044 b. 06 June 1974. 
 
98. Judith Bremner #12934, b. 1940.41 
 
 She married Patrick Hayes #13045, 1970 in USA,41 b. 1940.41 
 
    Children: 
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    205. i. Patrick Hayes #13046 b. 1978. 
 
 

Generation Six 
 

99. Marion  "Lolly" Bremner #29460, b. c 1931 in Illinois, USA.152 
 
 She married153 Robert Spencer #29655. 
 
100. Catherine "Dede" Bremner #29461, b. c 1932 in Illinois, USA.152 
 
 She married153 Thomas Reedy #29656, April 1954 in St. Joseph's Church, Wilmette, IL, USA.154 
 
101. Barbara Bremner #29462. 
 
 She married153 William Anderson #29657. 
 
102. Edward Bremner #29463, b. c 1934 in Illinois, USA.152 
 
 He married153 Jean (unidentified) #29658. 
 
103. Robert Paul Bremner #29660, b. 09 February 1940 in Evanston, IL, USA,155 d. 06 May 1940 in 309 Sterling Road, Kenilworth, IL, USA.156 
104. Nancy Le Bar Drake #64442. 
 
 She married John Whitcomb Castle #64443, 19 September 1959 in St. Mary's Church, Chicago, IL, USA,157 (son of Latham Castle #64444 

[Judge, United States Court of Appeals] and (unidentified) #64445). 
 
105. John Bremner #29420. 
  
 1999: Lived Kentfield, CA. 
 
 He married Sandy (unidentified) #29423. 
 
106. Steven Scott Bremner #28796, b. 16 July 1950 in Chicago, IL, USA,112 d. 04 June 2011 in Seattle, WA, USA.158 
 
 He married Kathleen Kucera #28797, 03 September 1977,112 b. 09 April 1950?.159 
 
    Children: 
 
    206. i. David Paul Bremner #28798. 
 
    207. ii. Alice Carol Bremner #28799. 
 
107. Scott Bremner #29421. 
 
 He married Jamie (unidentified) #29424. 
 
108. Patrick Bremner #29422. 
  
 1999: Lived Highlands Ranch, CO. 
 
 He married Susan (unidentified) #29425. 
 
109. Mary Jo Sliney #63536, b.160 
 
 She married (unidentified) Evers #63539.160 
 
110. Edward Gilmore Sliney #63537, b.160. 
111. John B. Sliney #63538, b.160. 
112. Heidi Maher,125 #29869. 
113. Peter Maher,125 #29870. 
114. Robert Joseph Bremner #12936, b. 04 January 1943.161 
 
 He married162 JoMarie (unidentified) #29722. 
 
115. Thomas Bremner #12937, b. 1945.41 
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 He married163 Jennifer (unidentified) #29724. 
 
116. Scott Bremner #12938, b. 1954.41 
 
 He married162 Liz (unidentified) #29721. 
 
117. Mary Bremner #12939, b. 1957.41 
 
 She married162 Greg Hermanson #29723. 
 
    Children: 
 
    208. i. Amy Hermanson #63515. 
 
    209. ii. Meghan Hermanson #63516. 
 
118. Timothy Maude #12941, b. 1954.41 
119. Susan Maude #12942, b. 1955.41 
120. Colleen Maude #12943, b. 1957.41 
121. Michael Maude #12944, b. 1958.41 
122. Brian Maude #12945, b. 1959.41 
123. Regina Maude #12946, b. 1961.41 
124. Martin Maude #12947, b. 1962.41 
125. James Maude #12948, b. 1964.41 
126. David Maude #12949, b. 1968.41 
127. Erin Maude #12950, b. 1970.41 
128. James Cummings #12952, b. 1956.41 
129. Robert Cummings #12953, b. 1957.41 
130. Steven Cummings #12954, b. 1959.41 
131. Janet Cummings #12955, b. 1960.41 
132. Gregory Cummings #12956, b. 1961.41 
133. Marian Cummings #12957, b. 1967.41 
134. Carolyn Cummings #12958, b. 1970.41 
135. Rebecca Marie Plesko #12960, b. April 1973.74 
136. Rachel Plesko #12961, b. 1975.41 
137. Maura Catherine McEveety #12963, b. 03 August 1955 in Los Angeles, CA, USA.41,164 
138. Deirdre M. McEveety #12964, b. 21 October 1957 in Los Angeles, CA, USA.41,164 
139. Brian E. McEveety #12965, b. 07 August 1959 in Los Angeles, CA, USA,41,164 d. 1974.41 
140. Sheila M. McEveety #12966, b. 23 July 1960 in Los Angeles, CA, USA.41,164 
141. Kevin C. McEveety #12967, b. 19 July 1961 in Los Angeles, CA, USA.41,164 
142. Michael Francis Bremner #12969, b. 07 June 1954 in Los Angeles Co., CA, USA.165 
143. Therese Marie Bremner #12970, b. 27 September 1955 in Los Angeles Co., CA, USA.166 
144. Matthew G. Bremner #12971, b. 17 March 1957 in Los Angeles Co., CA, USA.166 
145. Martin J. Bremner #12972, b. 21 May 1963 in Los Angeles Co., CA, USA.167 
146. Stacy A. Bremner #12973, b. 07 July 1966 in Los Angeles Co., CA, USA.167 
147. Mark J. Bremner #12976, b. 15 April 1962.168 
148. David M. Bremner #12977, b. 18 June 1963 in IL, USA.169 
  
 moved to Colorado?, Memphis?...driver's licenses issued all three states. 
  
149. Elizabeth Bremner #12978, b. 1964.41 
150. Anne Bremner #12979, b. 1965.41 
151. Julie T. Bremner #12980, b. 24 November 1968.74 
152. Benedict Williams #12982, b. 1961.41 
153. Sarah Williams #12983, b. 1963.41 
154. David Williams #12984, b. 1965.41 
155. Catherine Williams #12985, b. 1967.41 
156. Ruth Foran #12987, b. 1956.41 
157. Susan Foran #12988, b. 1957.41 
158. John Foran #12989, b. 1958.41 
159. Thomas Foran #12990, b. 1961.41 
160. John Curry #12992, b. 1959.41 
161. Laurie Curry #12993, b. 1962.41 
162. Paul Curry #12994, b. 1966.41 
163. Robert S. James #12996, b. 1952.41 
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164. Michael James #12997, b. 1953.41 
165. William James #12998, b. 1955.41 
166. Jeffrey James #12999, b. 1956.41 
167. David James #13000, b. 1959.41 
168. Mary Ann James #13001, b. 1965.41 
169. Douglas James #13002, b. 1970.41 
170. Kethleen Burns #13004, b. 1951.41 
171. Virginia Burns #13005, b. 1953.41 
172. Marian Burns #13006, b. 1954.41 
173. Eileen Burns #13007, b. 1955.41 
174. Daniel Burns #13008, b. 1956.41 
175. John Burns #13009, b. 1958.41 
176. Margaret Burns #13010, b. 1959.41 
177. Susan Burns #13011, b. 1960.41 
178. Therese Burns #13012, b. 1961.41 
179. Mary Cay Burns #13013, b. 1963.41 
180. Rosemary Burns #13014, b. 1964.41 
181. Sharon Burns #13015, b. 1965.41 
182. Martin Burns #13016, b. 1966.41 
  
 twin to Joseph. 
  
183. Joseph Burns #13017, b. 1966.41 
184. Anne Marie Burns #13018, b. 1969.41 
185. Laura Burns #13019, b. 1971.41 
186. David Burns #13020, b. 1972.41 
187. Jean Burns #13021, b. 1973.41 
188. Michael Burns #13022, b. 1974.41 
189. Elizabeth Burns #13023, b. 1977.41 
190. Patricia Burns #13024, b. 1978.41 
191. Brae Grobarek #13026, b. 1982.41 
192. Erin Grobarek #13027, b. 1984.41 
193. Brian Michael Bremner #13029, b. 19 May 1960,74 occupation Managing Editor. 
  
 2009: Assistant Managing editor, Business Week magazine, New York. 
 
 He married149 Yuki Azumi,149 #46918. 
 
    Children: 
 
    210. i. Marie Bremner #46919 b. 22 March 1996. 
 
    211. ii. Elena Bremner #46920 b. 22 June 1999. 
 
194. Mary Beth Bremner #13030, b. 18 March 1964.74 
195. Bridgid Bremner #13031, b. 31 May 1970.74 
  
 2005: Lived in Milwaukee, WI, USA. 
  
196. Loretta (Michelle) Quirini #13034, b. 10 January 1970.74 
197. Juliet B. Quirini #13035, b. 06 January 1973.74 
198. Anthony Quirini #13036, b. 1975.41 
199. Steven Quirini #13037, b. 1980.41 
200. James Bremner #13039, b. 19 January 1966.74 
201. Lynn M. Bremner #13040, b. 10 August 1967.74 
202. Michelle M. Bremner #13042, b. 1968.170 
203. Michael J. Bremner #13043, b. June 1971.41 
204. Shannon Bremner #13044, b. 06 June 1974.74 
205. Patrick Hayes #13046, b. 1978.41 
 

Generation Seven 
 

206. David Paul Bremner,112 #28798. 
207. Alice Carol Bremner #28799. 
208. Amy Hermanson #63515. 
209. Meghan Hermanson #63516. 
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210. Marie Bremner #46919, b. 22 March 1996 in USA.149 
211. Elena Bremner #46920, b. 22 June 1999 in USA.149 
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